
2016 RES-117 1 

CHANGE ORDER #1  TO CONTRACT TO J.H. FINDORFF & SON INC. FOR 2 

CONSTRUCTION OF COLISEUM LOADING DOCKS 3 

 4 

 5 

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to J.H. 6 

Findorff & Son for the construction of Coliseum Loading Docks at 1919 Alliant Energy Center 7 

Way, Madison, WI, Bid # 316001. 8 

 9 

The original contract included the Base Bid: $499,948.00. 10 

 11 

The following change is requested: Change Order #1 - add $95,870.00 for additional storm 12 

drain work, excavation and concrete.  13 

 14 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Change Order #1 for a total add of $95,870.00 be 15 

approved to the Contract to J.H. Findorff & Son Inc., for additional storm drain work, excavation 16 

and concrete; and 17 

 18 

BE IT FINALLY  RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 19 

be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.   20 


